03-03-2004

3/1/04



	02682791
TRADEMARKS RECOR	DATION COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Neck & Neck, Inc.	Fiduciaria Tropico, S.L. C/Juan Bravo, No. 2 Madrid, Spain
Type of Entity:   Corporation-Massachusetts	Type of Entity: Corporation-Spain
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Deed of Assignment  Execution Date: January 16, 2004  4.A. Trademark Application No(s):  Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,275,052  attached? No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved:
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 16001
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Peter S. Sloane  February 27, 2004	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	Signature Date ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

03/02/2004 DBYRNE 00000080 2275052

40,00 N

**DEED OF ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Neck & Neck, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Massachusetts, located and doing business at 16 Lawndale Road, Stoneham,

Massachusetts 02180 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration on the

Supplemental Register in the United States:

**TRADEMARK** 

REG. NO.

DATE OF REG.

NECK & NECK

2,275,052

August 31, 1999

WHEREAS, Fiduciaria Tropico, S.L., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of Spain, with its principal place of business at c/Juan Bravo, No. 2, Madrid, Spain

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration and all associated goodwill in said

trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no cancellation actions against the

registration are pending, aside from Cancellation Action No. 41,349, and no other party makes a

claim of ownership to this trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said

trademark and the above-named registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by said trademark, and the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the trademark

pertains, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use

or ownership of said trademark.

**NECK & NECK, INC.** 

Name:

Title:

Date:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002920 FRAME: 0814